
         

GRS See Also List Fall 2023 

GLOBAL STUDIES 

93807 GRS 1500 A Intro to Global Studies 03:30 04:45 M W 
92422 GRS 4500 A MobilityMigration&Transnatiali 02:50 04:05 T R 

Human Environmental Concentration 
92948 ANTH 1100 A Cultural Anthropology 09:40 10:30 M W F 
95275 ANTH 1190 A Global Health Devel & Diversit 01:10 02:00 M W F 
94238 ANTH 2170 A Culture, Health and Healing 11:40 12:55 T R 
95832 ANTH 2242 A People, Poison, Place 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95296 ANTH 2930 A Hunters and Gatherers 10:50 11:40 M W F 
95292 ANTH 3192 A Anthro Research Global Health 03:30 04:45 M W 
95294 ANTH 3990 A Indigenous People & Language 11:40 12:55 T R 
94593 ENSC 1490 A Climate Change 02:50 04:05 T R 
90900 GEOG 1200 A Weather, Climate & Landscapes 08:30 09:20 T R 
90001 GEOG 1760 A Global Envmnts & Cultures 10:50 11:40 M W F 
95210 GEOG 2550 A Qualitative Research Methods 25 01:10 02:00 M W F 
93985 GEOG 2760 A Rural Geography 40 11:40 12:55 T R 
95214 GEOG 3770 A Mobility,Migration & Transnati 20 02:50 04:05 T R 
95228 GEOL 1010 A Planetology 11:40 12:55 T R 
90697 HCOL 1000 F Street Children 02:20 03:10 M W F 
95762 HSOC 1700 A Global Health Devl & Diversity 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95691 SOC 1400 A LASP:Social Inequality 02:50 04:05 T R 
95308 SOC 2210 A D1: Global Deviance 12:00-12:50 MWF 
93453 SOC 2460 A Sociology of Disaster 02:50 04:05 T R 

Political-Economic Concentration 
93062 BUS 3580 A Intn'l Market Analysis 10:05 11:20 T R 
95952 BUS 4920 A Global Business Strategic Cap 05:05 08:05 W 
90052 CDAE 1020 A World Food,Pop & Develop 01:15 02:30 T R 
92368 CDAE 1030 A Intr to Dev Carib & Cent Am 05:05 08:05 M 
91239 CDAE 2020 A Sustainable Community Dev TBA TBA M 
94989 ECON 1130 A Economics of Globalization 09:40 10:30 M W F 
94983 ECON 1280 A Economics of Climate Change 02:50 04:05 T R 
93893 ECON 2600 A Labor Economics 01:15 02:30 T R 
93894 ECON 2670 A Economics of Gender 40 04:25 05:40 T R 
93474 POLS 1026 A LASP: Global Gender Inequality 09:40 10:30 M W F 
94075 POLS 1500 A Intro International Relations 09:40 10:30 M W F 
94076 POLS 1500 B Intro International Relations 12:00 12:50 M W F 
94078 POLS 1700 A Comparative World Politics 08:30 09:20 M W F 
95451 POLS 2525 A Int'l Politics Middle East 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95791 POLS 2560 A Int'l Environmental Governance 11:40 12:55 T R 
94127 POLS 2710 A Russian Politics 10:50 11:40 M W F 
95875 POLS 2710 B Russian Politics 12:00 12:50 M W F 
95461 POLS 2725 A African Politics 01:15 02:30 T R 
94128 POLS 3500 A Foreign Military Intervention 02:20 03:35 M W 
95924 POLS 3600 A Topics in Global Pol Seminar 10:50 11:40 M W F 
95925 POLS 3600 B Topics in Global Pol Seminar 01:10 02:00 M W F 
93104 PRT 1100 A Int Sustainable Rec&Tourism 03:30 04:45 M W 
93597 PRT 3300 A Ecotourism 12:00 03:00 M 

Humanities Concentration 
95823 ARTH 2200 A Indian and Islamic Art 02:50 04:05 T R 
95201 DNCE 1430 A Brazilian Dance 04:10 05:40 M W 
95840 DNCE 1520 A Asian Performance Traditions 05:05 08:05 M 
93093 FREN 3400 A Francophonie:Quebec to Senegal 10:05 11:20 T R 
90648 FREN 3610 A French Lit in Context I 11:40 12:55 T R 
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95787 FTS 1022 A Now on Netflix: World Cult 02:50 03:40 T R 
93629 FTS 1600 OL1 Vermont Intl Film Festival TBA TBA 
92792 FTS 4500 A Miyazaki & Environment 03:30 04:45 M W 
95885 HCOL 2000 D Incl v Excl: Min. Ital Culture 02:20 03:10 M W F 
95388 HST 1020 B LASP: Visualizing India 10:05 11:20 T R 
94288 HST 1710 A Early Europe 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95095 HST 1990 A Immigration/Justice 02:50 04:05 T R 
95115 HST 2447 A Modern Japan 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95830 HST 2545 A Drugs in the Americas 11:40 12:55 T R 
95120 HST 2555 A Canadian-American Relations 01:15 02:30 T R 
95121 HST 2644 A Topics in Black History 02:20 03:10 M W F 
95116 HST 2700 A WWI in Europe 02:50 04:05 T R 
95118 HST 2760 A Modern Germany 03:30 04:45 M W 
94321 HST 2790 A The Holocaust 05:05 06:20 M W 
95124 HST 4210 A Comparative Slavery 04:35 07:35 R 
95970 ITAL 2990 A Italian Travel Literature 01:10 02:00 M W F 
93680 JS 1610 A Contemporary Israel 11:40 12:55 T R 
95619 PHIL 1750 A Philosophy East & West 10:50 11:40 M W F 
95623 PHIL 2760 A Chinese Philosophy 02:20 03:10 M W F 
95281 REL 1230 A Introducing Islam 9:40-10:30 M W F 
93279 SPAN 3102 B Race,Identity&Mig Lbr 10:50 11:40 M W F 
90341 SPAN 3110 A Gender & Race in Latin America 09:40 10:30 M W F 
90342 SPAN 3110 B Gender & Race in Latin America 10:50 11:40 M W F 
92419 SPAN 3110 C Blck&IndigenousWomen&Nation 12:00 12:50 M W F 
92420 SPAN 3110 D Blck&IndigenousWomen&Nation 01:10 02:00 M W F 
93796 SPAN 3110 E Migrant Tales 09:40 10:30 M W F 
90343 SPAN 3610 A Analyzing Hispanic Literatures 01:10 02:00 M W F 
90345 SPAN 3610 B Analyzing Hispanic Literatures 11:40 12:55 T R 
90632 SPAN 3610 C Analyzing Hispanic Literatures 01:15 02:30 T R 
94980 SPAN 4550 A Decolonializing Environment 12:00 12:50 M W F 
94996 SPAN 4570 A Latin Amer City in Lit/Film 10:05 11:20 T R 
95005 WLIT 1010 B European Fariytales Old & New 02:20 03:10 M W F 
93278 WLIT 1022 A HS:Tales from the Global City 11:40 12:55 T R 
93799 WLIT 1250 A Russian Identity:Btw East&West 03:30 04:45 M W 
93299 WLIT 2250 A Russian Identity:Btw East&West 03:30 04:45 M W 
95575 WLIT 2370 OL1 Japanese Lit in Tr: Modern 01:15 02:30 T R 

Asian Studies 
95823 ARTH 2200 A Indian and Islamic Art 02:50 04:05 T R 
95466 CHIN 1010 A Elements of Chinese Culture 03:30 04:45 M W 
90360 CHIN 1100 A 1st Year College Chinese I 10:50 11:40 M W F 
90404 CHIN 1100 B 1st Year College Chinese I 12:00 12:50 M W F 
93813 CHIN 1100 C 1st Year College Chinese I 01:10 02:00 M W F 
90406 CHIN 2100 A 2nd Year College Chinese I 10:50 11:40 M W F 
90408 CHIN 2100 B 2nd Year College Chinese I 12:00 12:50 M W F 
90409 CHIN 3100 A 3rd Year College Chinese I 02:50 04:05 T R 
90410 CHIN 4100 A 4th Year College Chinese I 12:00 12:50 M W F 
95214 GEOG 3770 A Mobility, Migration & Transntl 01:15 02:30 T R 
95388 HST 1020 B LASP: Visualizing India 10:05 11:20 T R 
90601 HST 1440 A History of China and Japan 9:40-10:30 MWF 
95115 HST 2447 A Modern Japan 1:10-2:00 MWF 
95543 JAPN 1010 A JAPN Pop Culture & Glo 02:20 03:10 M W F 
90348 JAPN 1100 A Elementary Japanese I 10:50 11:40 M W F 
90411 JAPN 1100 B Elementary Japanese I 12:00 12:50 M W F 
90960 JAPN 1100 C Elementary Japanese I 01:10 02:00 M W F 
90432 JAPN 1100 D Elementary Japanese I 02:20 03:10 M W F 
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90433 JAPN 2100 A Intermediate Japanese I 12:00 12:50 M W F 
93321 JAPN 2100 B Intermediate Japanese I 01:10 02:00 M W F 
90434 JAPN 3100 A Advanced Japanese I 11:40 12:55 T R 
90435 JAPN 4100 A Studies of Japanese Texts I 11:40 12:55 T R 
95617 PHIL 1012 A East & West 12:00 12:50 M W F 
95619 PHIL 1750 A Philosophy East & West 10:50-11:40 M W F 
95623 PHIL 2760 A Chinese Philosophy 02:20 03:10 M W F 
95281 REL 1230 A Introducing Islam 9:40-10:30 MWF 
95349 REL 3625 A Religion, Nation, and State 11:40-12:55 TR 
95575 WLIT 2370 A Japanese Lit in Tr: Modern 01:15 02:30 T R 

African Studies 
95183 ENGL 2060 A What is Black Identity 01:15 02:30 T R 
95124 HST 4210 A Comparative Slavery 04:35 07:35 R 
95461 POLS 2725 A African Politics 01:15 02:30 T R 
95888. SOC 3140 A Sociology of African Societies 10:50 11:40 M W F 

Middle East Studies 
95451 POLS 2525 A Int'l Politics Middle East 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95281 REL 1230 A Introducing Islam 09:40 10:30 M W F 
93680 JS 1610 A Contemporary Israel 11:40 12:55 T R 

Canadian Studies 
95120 HST 2555 A Canadian-American Relations 01:15 02:30 T R 

European Studies 
95709 CLAS 1320 A Greek History/Civilization I 10:50 11:40 M W F 
94499 CLAS 1620 A Mythology 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95710 CLAS 2320 A Greek History/Civilization II 10:50 11:40 M W F 
95783 CLAS 3540 A Gender Sexuality Ancient Rome 03:30 04:45 M W 
91025 ENGL 1112 A British Literature I 01:15 02:30 T R 
91026 ENGL 1112 B British Literature I 02:50 04:05 T R 
95185 ENGL 2310 A The Black Death 01:10 02:00 M W F 
94623 ENGL 2332 A Milton 03:30 04:45 M W 
94425 ENGL 3350 A Frankenstein & Climate Change 04:05 07:05 W 
90648 FREN 3610 A French Lit in Context I 11:40 12:55 T R 
95748 FREN 3990 A Rebellion in French Fiction 12:00 12:50 M W F 
94995 FREN 4600 B Rebellion in French Fiction 12:00 12:50 M W F 

95939 GERM 3510 A Screening Berlin 11:40 12:55 T R 
95603 GERM 3620 A Jewish Life in Germany 10:50 11:40 M W F 
95725 GRK 4600 A Greek Prose Style I 01:15 02:30 T R 
96089 GRK 4990 A Greek Orators 12:00 12:50 M W F 
95287 HST 1700 A 20th-Century Europe in Film 108 11:40 12:55 T R 
95258 HST 1705 A Greek History/Civilization I 11:40 12:55 T R 
94288 HST 1710 A Early Europe 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95116 HST 2700 A WWI in Europe 02:50 04:05 T R 
95119 HST 2721 A The Renaissance 09:40 10:30 M W F 
95118 HST 2760 A Modern Germany 03:30 04:45 M W 
94321 HST 2790 A The Holocaust 05:05 06:20 M W 
95123 HST 4790 A JewsinNaziGermany&Fascist Ital 04:35 07:35 R 
96074 ITAL 3550 A Italian Travel Literature 01:10 02:00 M W F 
95766 LAT 3100 A Topics in: Latin Literature 09:40 10:30 M W F 
95727 LAT 4650 A Latin Seminar Poetry 10:05 11:20 T R 
92069 SPAN 3615 A Spain: Diversity & Expansion 11:40 12:55 TR 
94205 SPAN 3615 B Spain: Diversity & Expansion 1:15 2:30 TR 
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95005 WLIT 1010 B European Fariytales Old & New 02:20 03:10 M W F 
95692 WLIT 1155 A Italians and the Holocaust 10:50 11:40 M W F 

Latin American and Caribbean Studies 
95201 DNCE 1430 A Brazilian Dance 04:10 05:40 M W 
95095 HST 1990 A Immigration/Justice 02:50 04:05 T R 
95830 HST 2545 A Drugs in the Americas 11:40 12:55 T R 
95457 POLS 3730 A Mexican Politics 12:00 12:50 M W F 
93279 SPAN 3102 B Race,Identity&Mig Lbr 10:50 11:40 M W F GP 
90341 SPAN 3110 A Gender & Race in Latin America 09:40 10:30 M W F 
90342 SPAN 3110 B Gender & Race in Latin America 10:50 11:40 M W F 
92419 SPAN 3110 C Blck&IndigenousWomen&Nation 12:00 12:50 M W F 
92420 SPAN 3110 D Blck&IndigenousWomen&Nation 01:10 02:00 M W F 
93796 SPAN 3110 E Migrant Tales 09:40 10:30 M W F 
90343 SPAN 3610 A Analyzing Hispanic Literatures 01:10 02:00 M W F 
90345 SPAN 3610 B Analyzing Hispanic Literatures 11:40 12:55 T R 
90632 SPAN 3610 C Analyzing Hispanic Literatures 01:15 02:30 T R 
92070 SPAN 3665 A LatAm: Colonialism&Resistance 01:15 02:30 T R 
94980 SPAN 4550 A Decolonializing Environment 12:00 12:50 M W F 
94996 SPAN 4570 A Latin Amer City in Lit/Film 10:05 11:20 T R 

Russian and East European Studies 
94127 POLS 2710 A Russian Politics 10:50 11:40 M W F 
95875 POLS 2710 B Russian Politics 12:00 12:50 M W F 


